Basic C
ylinders
Triple-Rod
M
ulti-Stage
C
ylinder O
ptions

expensive than larger diameter, short tanks of equal
volume).
3. HOW TO ORDER:
Specify bore and internal length required.
Example 1: AT250 x 14
(2.50” Bore, 14” internal tank length, with a
usable volume of 52 cubic inches).
Example 2: Same as above, with optional sight glass and
aluminum tube —
AT250 x 14 - ALUMINUM TUBE AND
SIGHT GLASS
PART NUMBER & VOLUME TANK DIMENSIONS
PART NO. BORE AREA *GALS PER
INCH TANK A B AH C D E F G H
AT250 2.50 4.91 .0213 0 4 1.63 3 2.25 1.13 .44 .38 .38
AT325 3.25 8.29 .0359 0 5 1.94 3.75 2.75 1.38 .56 .50 .38
AT400 4 12.56 .0544 0 5 2.25 4.50 3.50 1.75 .56 .50 .38
AT500 5 19.64 .085 0 5.25 2.75 5.50 4.25 2.13 .69 .50 .38
AT800 8 50.26 .2175 0 6.63 4.25 8.50 7.13 3.56 .69 .75 .75
PLUS INTERNAL
LENGTH
* This is total internal volume, not recommended usable oil capacity.
On the AT-500 & AT-800 the fill & drain ports are not on centerline.
Note: When torquing Air/Oil Tank tie rods, refer to page 121 for specifications.
TABLE B — CYLINDER
PISTON AREA
CYLINDER
BORE (In.)
PISTON
AREA (Sq. In.)
1.50 1.77
2 3.14
2.50 4.91
3.25 8.30
4 12.57
5 19.64
6 28.27
8 50.27
TABLE C — RECOMMENDED USABLE TANK VOLUME (cubic inches) WITH 30% SAFETY FACTOR
BORE AREA
ACTUAL INTERNAL LENGTH OF TANK
5 6 7 8 9 10 12 14 16 18 20 25 30 35 40 45
2.50 4.91 17 20 24 27 31 34 41 48 55 61 68 86 103 120 137 154
3.25 8.30 29 34 40 46 52 58 69 81 93 104 116 145 174 203 232 261
4 12.57 44 52 61 70 79 88 105 123 140 158 176 220 264 308 352 396
5 19.64 68 82 96 110 123 137 165 192 220 247 275 343 412 481 550 618
8 50.27 176 211 246 281 317 352 422 493 563 633 704 880 1056 1232 1408 1584
TA Catalog, CAT-TRD1-0606, fractions converted.qxp  7/17/2006  5:30 PM  Page 109